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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

 
SILICON LABORATORIES, INC., 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

CRESTA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, 
Patent Owner. 

 
 

 
Cases 

 IPR2015-00615 (Patent 7,075,585 B2) 
IPR2015-00626 (Patent 7,265,792 B2) 

 
 

Before PHILLIP J. KAUFFMAN, GREGG I. ANDERSON, and  
PATRICK M. BOUCHER Administrative Patent Judges. 

 
KAUFFMAN, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 
 

SCHEDULING ORDER MODIFICATION
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 Oral argument for IPR2015-00626 was set for April 12, 2016, and 

oral argument for IPR2015-00615 was set for April 11, 2016, each at the 

Alexandria, Virginia Office.  See Paper 10 of each proceeding.  The parties 

have indicated a willingness to hold both oral arguments on April 12, 2016, 

at the Rocky Mountain Regional Office in Denver.  If the oral argument is 

requested by either party, the expectation is that both hearings will be held in 

the Rocky Mountain Regional Office on April 12, 2016, at 1 pm MST.    

 Accordingly, it is ordered that oral argument, if requested, will be held 

in the Rocky Mountain Regional Office on April 12, 2016. 
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PETITIONER: 

Peter J. Ayers 
peter@leehayes.com 
 
John M. Shumaker 
JShumaker@leehayes.com 
 
Brian Mangum 
brianm@leehayes.com 
 

PATENT OWNER: 

Michael R. Fleming 
mfleming@irell.com 
 
Benjamin Haber 
bhaber@irell.com 
 
Mihai Murgulescu 
mihai.murgulescu@crestatech.com 
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